WHEREAS, the County is amenable to administering the program to the 

City’s citizens under the same criteria as that included in the County’s program 
excepting residency criteria; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that the program is in the best interests 

of the City and is willing to appropriate up to two hundred fifty thousand dollars 
and zero cents ($250,000.000) for the administration and repairs associated with 
the program; and  

WHEREAS, the City and County desire to memorialize their respective 

responsibilities in the attached Interlocal Agreement between Columbia County, 
Florida and the City of Lake City, Florida for the Emergency Home Repair Program

[...]

The applicable requirements of section 603 of the Act, regulations 
adopted by the Treasury Department pursuant to section 603(f) of 
the Act, and guidance issued by the Treasury Department. 

6. COMPENSATION.  

The City shall produce a lump sum amount of two hundred fifty thousand 
dollars and zero cents ($250,000.00) of ARPA funds to the County to 
provide the Emergency Home Repair Program to citizens in Lake City, 
Florida. 

7. AMENDMENT.  
Either party that desires to amend this Agreement shall notify the other 
party in writing, indicating the type of amendment desired and stating